1) Date:_ March 6, 84

anM 1;'-2(3) FILE COPY ”
VErse, ’
? Weino. 1980
3) API WellNo. _47 - 053 - 0321-Rev
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil Telle - fel GuEeY
B (If ““Gas’’, Production X / Underground storage /  Deep X /  Shallow /)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: _/35.33" Watershed: Millstone Creek
pistrict: __Clendenin County: Mason Quadrangle: ___Apple Grove
6) WELLOPERATOR_Union Drilling, Inc. 7) DESIGNATED AGENT Joseph C. Vanzant, Jr.
Address Post Office Drawer 40 Address Post Office Drawer 40
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Buckhannon, WV 26201
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name Jerry Tephabock Name _ Union DRilling, Inc.
Address Route 1, Box 101-A Address Post Office Drawer 40
Ripley, WV 25271 Buckhannon, WV 26201
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill__x___/ Drill deeper: iz oS CRedNE O 0/ Stimulate_X__/
Plug off old formation____/ Perforate new formation_______ /
Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, _Clinton
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 4500 feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, ? feet; salt s feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: 2 Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No. X /
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP D PACKERS [Lonrs ooy
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS [;,.‘_%M./
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet) m O
Conductor 11=3/4 32 X 30" 30! Kindp ¥ = \“:';?(-]
Fresh water :ﬂ_'g______c‘H)
Coal Sizes ) X :
Intermedinte 8-5[% 23 X 1006 ¥35]  lean3y to surface B = i‘i?g
Production 1/ 1 | 10t X 4500 4500 | as required]| pephs & o "’%
Tubing : Z S Q0
Liners P tms: ic3
#rz Bot!
pt T
Ul
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
47-053-0321-Rev March 12, 19 84

Permit number

Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to
No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper
district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the
reverse hereof.
Permit expires March 12, 1986 unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

BOE Agent: Plat: Casing ) ;gf

Wil | AL | &9 W

7 Administrator, Office of'OiI and Gas‘

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location. =
ile

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator. 0 8 /2 5 /2 02 3




FORM IV-2(B) FILE COPY
Reverse

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Date

Application received Follow-up inspection(s)

Well work started 2

Completion of the drilling
process :

Well Record received 27

Reclamation completed

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Date(s)

”

»

Reason:

08/25/2023



DATE December 1, 1983

Iv-9
(Rev 8-81) WELL NO. 1980
Stre of Mest Birgimin  av1 0. 47 -087 -072/
Bepartmad of Hines
@il und Gas é]ini:ixm
CONSTRUCTICN AND RECIAMATION PIAN
CMPANY NAME Union Drilling, Inc. DESIGWATED AGENT Joseph Vanzant
F. U, Drawer U P, U. Drawer ZO
Address Buckhannon, 26201 Addres; Buckhannon, 26201
Telephane 304/472-/610 . Telephcne 304/472-4610
LANDCWNER Marlin Price SOIL CONS,. DISTRICT Western
Revegetation to be carried out by Union Drilling, Inc. ~_(Agent)
This plan has been reviewed by Western SCD. All correcticns

and additions became a part of this plan: - &&5‘05‘!93‘3
te)’ ~

)
O?féaéga\: /()ﬂ/'j/@vt/’,,

(S Agexf) =
ACCESS ROAD LOCATTON
Structure 24" CMP Culvert _ (A) Strudture Drill Pit (1)
Spacing . _ Material  Earth
Page Ref. Marual 2:7 2:8 Page Ref. Manual
Structure CMP Culvert 12" Min (B) Structure P sﬂ“'/aymr—-p,\ﬁﬁ) (2)

A

)

| A TA R ]

Spacing Material | SN 3‘

. [T A 4 A e i ’
Page Ref. Manual 2:7 2:8 Page Ref. Manual DEC 1 3 183

) OIL & CAS Civicinn
Structure ) (C) Structure | Ve & s JW (3)
=TTV OF MIINES

Spacing Material
Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Mamal

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. All
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins.

REVEGETATICN
Treatment Area I ~ - Treatment Area IT _
Lime 3 Tans/acre Lime 3 Tans/acre
Qr correct to pH 6.5 ‘ar correct to pH 0.5
Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) : (10-20-20 or equivalent)
Malch Hay or Straw 2  Tans/acre ’Mulch Hay or Stzaw 2 Tons/acre
Seed* QOrcharad Grass 30 lbs/acre Seed* Orchard Grass 30  lbs/acre
Red Clover 4 1lbs/acre Red Clover L lbs/acre
Ladino Clover 2 lbs/acre Ladino Clover 2 lbs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vaien, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacterium.
Inoculate with 3X recommended cmount.

08/25/2023
=IAN EEZTTaszp sy Ce TW Tolley, dr.
et o ok .'—‘Zq:.c: PETUEST it AZDRIZE 7911 Sissonville Drive
SECDOPETION 32 TrITUOT. L
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(REV 8-81)

ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF —

INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.

QUADRANGLE APPLE GROVE Well Site @
Access Road
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: ketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsiik,
drilling pits and necessary structures mumbered or lettered to correspond with the first
cart of this plan. Include all natural drainage.
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DATE December 1, 1383

Iv-9 e
(Rev 8-81) Frnpigast WELL NO. 1980
Stute of Mest Birginia  ap1 0. ¥ - 4573 -832)-Pes
p:pnrimnd of lines
@il und Gas g]iui:i:m
CONSTRUCTICN AND RECTAMATION PLAN
QMPANY NAME Union Drilling, Inc. DESIGIATED AGENT Joseph Vanzant
. U, Jraver ZJ ry, U, Drawer ZU
Address Buckhannon, Wy 26201 Address Bﬁckhannog? w% 26201
Telephone 304/472-4610 . Telephcne 304/472-4610
LANDOWNER Marlin Price SOIL CONS. DISTRICT Western
Revegetation to be carried out by Union Drilling, Inc. (Agent)
This plan has been reviewed by Western SD. All correcticns
and additicns becare a part of this plan: = Q.. 4 N
" D&te)
O?fe/«.ﬁ() Al /(jd/‘j/éz\.i/? "
(S Agent] ~
ACCESS ROAD IOCATION
Structure 2" CMP Culvert (A) Strugture  Drill Pit (1)
Spacing . Material Zarth
Page Ref. Marmal 2:7 2:8 Page Ref. Manual e
\J = *«.,.»r"
,r TEve m %“;ﬂ
Structure CMP Culvert 12" Min (B) Structure Ilg - 1Y (2)
o ™ oy
. . = 13
a > :’ u:«j
Page Ref. Marual 2:7 2:8 Page Ref. Marual =7 - C:%g
‘ 23 8 <
Structure (C) Structure — U = 2?;;%“3)
<z
Spacing Material m !e—-'??)
3]
Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Mamal

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. All
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins.

REVEGETATICN
Treatment Area I . ‘ © Treatment Area TT _
Lime 3 Tons/acre Lime 3  Tons/acre
or correct to pH 6.5 ‘ar correct to pH 0.5
Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre Fertilizer 600  lbs/acre
(10-20-20 ar equivalent) : (10-20-20 or eguivalent)

Mulch Hay or Straw 2 Tans/acre 'bhﬂleHay or Steaw 2  Tons/acre
Seed* Orcharad Grass 30 1lbs/acre Seed* Orchard Grass 30 1lbs/acre

Red Clover 4 lbs/acre Red Clover L lbs/acre

Ladino Clover 2 lbs/acre Ladino Clover 2 lbs/acre

*Inoculate all legwnes such as vaich, trajoil and clovers with the proper bactertim.
Inoculate with 3X recommendec cnount.
o 08/25/2023

TV FEIFARID z¥ C. T. Tolley, Jr.
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JeRaseg 7911 Sissonville Drive

Sissonville, WV 25320

TEONT NO.  304/988-9432




(REV 8-81) 4 ¢

ATTACH OR PHOTOCCPY SECTION COF LEGE2D
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.
QUADRANGLE PPLE GROVE Well Site @

Access foad ——
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‘:ketcb to %nclude well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsiis,
drilling pits and necessary structures mumbered or lettered to correspond with the f£irst
vart of this plan. Include all natural drainage.
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5 et December 8 = 83

FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY 2 Oeiator’s
%;vem) Well No. 1980 (1)
3) API Well No. _47 - 053 - 0321
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4 WELLTYPE: A Oil ficaess iXr Oy
B (If ““Gas’’, Production __X__/ Undergroundstorage ____ / Deep /  Shallow X /)
5) LOCATION:  Elevation: __735.33" Watershed: _Millstone Creek
District: _Clendenin County: __Mason Quadrangle: Apple Grove
6) WELLOPERATOR Union Drilling, Inc. 7) DESIGNATED AGENT _Joseph Vanzant
Address Post Office Drawer 40 Address _Post Office Drawer 40
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Buckhannon, WV 26201
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name __Jerry Tephabock Name _Union Drilling, Inc.
Address Route 1, Box 101-A Address Post Qffice Drawer 40
Ripley, WV 25271 Buckhannon, WV 26201
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill_x—/ Drill deeper_~ - -7/ Redrill= .. =/ Stimiulate
Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation /
Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, _ Devontan—Shate— ZLowér Hogen
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 3000 feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, : feet; salt ? feet.

14) Approximate coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? Yes.

15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor 11 2 S/Z 3 2 X 30 s 30! Kinds
Fresh water
Coal Sizes
wesites  J8-5/8 23 X_| 1o 35| 1e0m 735 210 sacks s NEAT
Production 4 '1/2 J 101/2 X 3000 1 3000 ! 640 sacks Depths set %
Tubing o r. QS / /dfﬂ/
Liners orationg:
(/Top Bottom
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
Pasiit anihne 47-053-0321 December 29, 19 83
Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to
No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper
district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the
reverse hereof.
Permit expires December 2 9’ 1985 unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

Bond: Agent:&”|  Plat: Casing Fee
BLANKET BONDZ, | 1oy | 2270 2275 S

Administrator, Office of Oil and Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator. 08/ 2 5/ 2 023



FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY
Reverse

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Date Date(s)

Application received Follow-up inspection(s)

Well work started

Completion of the drilling
process

Well Record received

Reclamation completed

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Reason:

08/25/2023




| PS Form 3800, Feb. 1982

Form IV-2 (a)
Reverse

INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANT

p 471 413 854

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

Sent to

Delia Mae Honaker

Street and No.

1230 Third Street

P.O., State and ZIP Code

Yuma, AZ 5364

Postage &

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing
to whom and Date Delivered

ReturnReceipt Shov}‘ S 'Wi .
Date, and Addresg’ofldefivery N\

TOTAL Postg,‘ﬁ.’d REC |87 \‘5
Postmark or Qnte o) ;
\ 983
: WA
. I IREORRAD 5

e of 0il & Gas.
ry.
' be served with

"more than thr
ed in subsectio

son, firm, part
or does operat

ar, in lieu of
icant may fill |

NG AND SERVICE

:ion 7.02 provi
n must be file
'escribed by Re
12, or in lieu
ation required
the same well,
, the consent

within 200 fe

be made on th
Code § § 22-4

S Form 3800, Feb. 1982

UNDER COL.. 5

P q71 413

855

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

Sent to

Marlin and Phyllis Price

Street and No.

P.O., State and ZIP Code
Apple Grove, WV

25502

Postage

$

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing
to whom and Date Dglivered

Return Receipt Shawingtd whom,

. ) i
Date, and Add; Delivery"

TOTAL Postage anmﬁ

r}?

Fa
Postmark or Date 74

ﬁ"/"“.:‘

e e ——

mLIHJOFFILINGLEASE(S)AMDOI'HERCONrmUDGmRPCr(S)

Under the oath required to make
Ideposeandsayt}ntlantheperson
(1) the tract of land is the same tract described

applies, partly or wholly depicted in the ac
Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for

contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right
the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc.

Grantee, lessee, etc.

the verification on the
who signed the Notice fi

Royalty

Delia Mae Honaker

Cyclbps Corporation

Cyclopns Corporation
Marlin & Phyllis Price Cyclops Corporation

1/8
1/8

Union Drilling, Inc. ---

e

= |

obverse side of this Notice,
or the Applicant, and that--
in the Application to which this Notice
campanving plat, and described in the

lease(s) or other continuing
to extract, produce or market

Book Page

4573
46/489
49/507

08/25/2023




FORM IV-2 () 1) Date: December, 8 1083

« 2) Operator's
Well No. 1980 (1)
3) API Well No. 47-¢6S55-032/

R State County Permi:
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA -
DEPARTMENT COF MINES, OFFICE CF OIL & GAS

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) SURFACE OWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED 5(i) COAL OPERATOR
(i) Name Marlin Price and/or Phyllis Price Addre;S
2ddress Apple Grove, WV 35502

5(ii1) COAL CWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECOED:
Name Marlin and Phyllis Price

S 1}\\Iz;larjlei.;ess Address Apple Grove, WW 25502
(iii) N Name Delia Mae Honaker
. ﬁess Address 1230 Third Street

Yuma, AZ 85364
5(1ii) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECCRD:
Name
Address

TO THE PERSON(S) NAMED ABOVE: You snould have received this Form and the foliowing documents:

(1) The Application for a Well Work Pemmit on Form IV-2(B) (or Form IV-4 if the well is
to be plugged, which sets out the parties involved in the drilling or other work,
and describes the well and its location and, if applicable, the proposed casing and
cementing program;
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form IV-6; and
(3) The Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9 )unless the well work is only to -
plug a well), which sets out the plan for erosicn and sediment control and for
reclamation for the site and access road.

THE REASON YOU RECEIVED THESE DOCUMENTS IS THAT YOU HAVE RIGHTS REGARDING THE APPLICATION
WHICH ARE SUMMARIZED IN THE "INSTRUCTIONS" ON THE REVERSE SIDE QF THE COPY OF THE APPLICATION
(FORM IV-2(B) OR FORM 4, DESIGNATED FOR YOU. HOWEVER, YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO TAKE ANY
ACTION AT ALL.

Take notice that under Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well op-
erator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and accampanying documents
for a Well Work Pemmit with the Administrator of the Office of 0il and Gas, West Virginia
Department of Mines, with respect to a well at the location described on attached Arplicaticn
and depicted on attached Form IV-6. Copies of this Notice, the Application, the ciat, and the
Construction and Reclamation Plan have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered
by hand to the perscn(s) named above (or by publication in certain circumstances) on_or

before the day of mailing or delivery to the Administrator. D ﬁl ¥ i | /R ™
s ‘.{f‘.a(;
[t AR
6) EXTRACTION RIGHTS £ g\
|-

Check and provide one of the following: | Y
O 1Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract >r contracts by xsﬂtéﬂ NeA 4
I hold the right to extract oil or gas. by 1§
X)XThe requirement of Code 22-4~1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.)
1 D AmEs e
7) ROYALTY PROVISIONS OIL & GAs Civision
Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease omgigmu
or other contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any similar ¢ sedcn |
for campensationto the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related
to the volume of o0il or gas so extracted, produced or marketed? Yes No XX

. oF MINES

If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes,
you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.

See the reverse side for line item instructions, and for instructions concerning
tne required copies of the Notice and Application, plat, and Construction and
Reclamation Plan. :

The truth of the information on the WELL . e
Notice and Application is verified operaTOR Union Drilling, Inc.
and sworn to and the Notice is

signed on of the Well Operator By :
in m% Coun State by : Its Vice/Predident of Broduction
oseply L. pettey , p Address Post Office Drawer 40
this 8 December o s 1985, Buckhannon, WV 26201
My_w = LA Telephone 304-472-4610
Nétary Publicy” Upshr e 1 08/25/2023

State of West Virginia




FORM IV-70 COAL

AFFIDAVIT OF PERSONAL SERVICE ON XURPRCEX OWNER

STATE OF West Virginia

YCOUNTY OF @ : '

The undersigned, being first duly sworn, says that the undersigned served a
true and complete copy of all sides of--
(1) Nogice on Form IV-2(A) X/ Form IV-3(A) / Form IV-4(A) /
(2) Application on Form 1V-2(B)X / Form IV-3(B / Form IV-4(B) /
(3) at showing the well location on Form IV-6, and o
(4) Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9 (unless the application
is to plug a well) .
--all with respect to operator's Well No. 1980 located in o
Clendenin District, Mason County, West Virginia,

upon the person or organization named--

Donald E. Long

~--by delivering the same in (falﬁ;// County, State of West Virginia
on the 7th day of March » 19%% in the manner specified below.

[COMPLETE THE APPROPRIATE SECTION]

For an individual:
[ ] Handing it to hi v/7/f her / or, because he / she / refused to

take it when I offered it, by leaving it in h3 / her / presence.
[ ] Handing it to a member of his or her family above the age of 16 years
named who resides at the usual place

of abode of the person to be served, and asking the family member to give
it to the person to be served as soon as possible.

For a partnership:
Handing it to » @ partner of the
partnership or, because the partner refused to take it when I handed it
over, by leaving it in the presence of the partner.

For a 1imited partnership:
[ ] Handing it to the general partner, named s Or,
because the general partner refused to take 3t when T tried to hand it
over, by leaving it in the presence of t general partner.

For a corporation: :
Handing it to the corporation's emplofee / office / director /

attorney in fac /  named /]

e

on executing service)

~"Taken, subscribed and sworn before me this fﬁ%éfday of lﬂbhqgf ’ 13221.

My commission expires G e ) VAR DS 4

Q~>4ff%;i;;z/ﬁ,/ = Af/ixﬁéai el

‘Notary Public
(AFFIX SEAL IF NOTARIZED IF OUTSIDE THE STATE)

08/25/2023




Form IV-2 (a)
Reverse

CONCERNING THE LINE ITEMS:

1) Date of Notice.
2) Your well name and number.
3) To be filled out by the Office of 0il & Gas.

4) & 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.

4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application. Hcwever,
see also Code § 22-4-1b(b) if "more than three tenants in camon or other
co-cowners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section hold interests

5(1) "Coal Operator" means any person, fim, partnership, partnership association or
corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.

5(ii, iii) See Code § 22-4-20.

6) See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other con-
tinuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the information in the space
provided belcw.

7) See Code § § 22-4-11(q, o).

CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-1k and Requlation 7.02 provide that the original and required
copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Administrator, accam-
panied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of

the forms prescribed by Regqulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed

by Code § 22-4-1k(d) and the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation

23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fees required by Code § 22-4-la(c)
and 22-3-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code § 22-4-8a fraom the
cwner of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

‘Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owner (s) and the person(s)
with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22-4-1m, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-4-2b.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER CODE § 22-4-11(d) i
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE (S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT (S)
Under the ocath reguired to make the verification on the obverse side of this Notice,
I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice for the Applicant, and that--

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application to which this Notice
applies, partly or wholly depicted in the accampanving plat, and described in the

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing
contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market
the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. _ Rovalty Book Pace
Donald E. Long, single Union Drilling, Inc. 1/8 56/336
Marlin Price, et. ux. Cyclops Corporation 1/8 46/489
Cyclops Corporation Union Drilling, Inc. === 30507

08/25/2023




FORM IV-2(A) 1) Dats: March 6
2) Operator's

Well No. 1980

/

84

(Yol

S

3) API Well No._ 47 -0 <3 D32/ 4%
- State County >Psrm:iz
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) SURFACE OWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED

5(1) COAL OPERATOR
(i) Name Marlin Price and/or Phyllis Price Aadres;
Address . R
5(ii) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON FECCEL:
(ii) N fople Crove, W 2500 Name Marlin Price and/or Phyllis Price
= Azrgiess Address
Apple Grove, WV 25502
Name Donald E. Long
(=) g?ﬁiess Address 218 High Street

Huntington, WV 25705
5(iii) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECCED:

Name
Address
TO TEE PERSN(S) NAMED ABOVE: You snould have received this Fomm and tne Ioilcwing cocuments:

(1) The Appiication for a Well Work Pemit on Form IV-2(B) (or Form I -4 if the well is
to be plugged, which sets out the parties involved in the drilling or other work,
and describes the well and its location and, if apolicable, the procposed casing and

cementing program;

The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form IV-6; and

The Constructicn and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9 )unless the well work
plug a well),

is only to
which sets out the plan for ercsion and sediment control and for
reclamation for the site and access road.

(2)
(3)

MMWMMMMISEMYWHAVERIMSREGARDD«'GT.‘EAPE’LIC‘«T":‘N

WHICH ARE SUMMARIZED IN THE "INSTRUCTICNS" ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THE CCPY CF THE APPLICATICN
(FORM IV-2(B) OR FORM 4, DESIGWATED FOR YOU.

FEOWEVER, YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO TAKE ANY
ACTION AT ALL.

Take rotice that under Chapter 22 of the West Vircinia Code,
erator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Applicaticn and accarpanying documents
for a Well Work Permit with the Administrator of the Office of 0il and Gas, West Virginia
Department of Mines, with respect to a well at the location described cn attached Arcii
and depicted cn attached Form IV-6.

Slicaticn m’-
Copies of this Notice, the Apclication, the ziic e e e
Constructicn and Reclamation Plan have been mailed by registered or certified mail or -

the undersicred well oo~

Liverac P
by hand to <he cerscn(s) named above (or by publication in certain circumstances) on
before the day of mailing or delivery to the Administrator.

6) EXTRACTION RIGHTS ) R0 s 5
Check and provide cne of the following: (2] e {FL"“Q
O Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract >r contracss ov whidgl a oo ‘;“J
I hold the right to extract oil or gas. |
XM The requirement of Code 22-4~1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side Zor specifics.) g D é
<
7) ROYALTY PROVISICNS - ‘_Jz_c.s)
Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or leas 6 m
or other contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any similar _:rcv:.sz >
for compensationto the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently :ela\:leﬂ
to the volume of oil or gas so extracted, produced or marketed? Yes No )é( U‘J
If the answer above is No, nothing additicnal is needed.

If the answer :s Yes,
you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.

See the reverse side for line x.:an— instructicns, and Zor instructions concer
tne required coples of the Notice and Aprclicaticn, plat, and Constmu ticn and
Reclamation Plan. '
The truth of the information on the _ o
Notice and Application is verified OPERATOR \ Union Drilling,/ 7Inc.
and sworn the Notice is o , %\%
signed on f of the Well Operator By ‘\J /b‘A £, A
in my Cowfty apd State by Its_Vice President of Production
Jogeph C. Pettey v / Address Post Office Drawer 4
March AP

, 1984 . Buckhannon, WV 26201
Telechone 304-472-4610 :

1ng

 ——

Wel

QUL 08/25/2023
West Virginia




FORM IV-70
COAL

AFFIDAVIT OF PERSONAL SERVICE ON XURPRCEX OWNER

STATE OF West Virginia ,
~COUNTY O K ang o her :

The undersigned, being first duly sworn, says that the undersigned served a
true and complete copy of all sides of--

(1) Notice on Form IV-2(A) X/ Form IV-3(A) / Form IV-4(A) /

(2) Application on Form 1V-2(B) X / Form IV-3§B§ / Form IV-4(B) /

(3) ﬁiat showing the well location on Form IV-6, and

(4) Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9 (unless the application

is to plug a well)
--all with respect to operator's Well No. 1980 located in
Clendenin District, Mason County, West Virginia,

upon the person or organization named--

Marlin Price and/or Phyllis Price

. --by delivering the same in ﬂ7A5c~f\ County, State of West Virginia
on the 7th day of March » 19 84 in the manner specified below.

[COMPLETE THE APPROPRIATE SECTION]

For an individual:
[ ] Handing it to himy/7 her / or, because he / she / refused to

take it when I offered it, by leaving it in hi / her / presence.

[ ] Handing it to a member of his or her family above the age of 16 years
named who resides at the usual place
of abode of the person to be served, and asking the family member to give
it to the person to be served as soon as possible.

For a partnership:
[ ] Handing it to , & partner of the
partnership or, because the partner refused to take it when I handed it
over, by leaving it in the presence of the partner.

For a 1imited partnership:
[ ] Handing it to the general partner, named , or,
because the general partner refused to take it when I tried to hand it
over, by leaving it in the presence of the general partner.

For a corporation: :
] Handing it to the corporation's employge
attorney in fac /  named

officer / director /

i dBr

/«Signature/ef person executing service)

Taken, subscribed and sworn before me this 8% day of ﬁm»c,/¥ 5 198%.
My commission expires 1 A G G .
4

7‘3///}/&/ s :>{ é;ézaa
¢ ‘Notary Public
(AFFIX SEAL IF NOTARIZED IF OUTSIDE THE STATE)

08/25/2023




March 6, 194

A R ) 1) Date:
FORM 1V-2(B) COAL OWNER'’S COPY
-2) Operator’s
Well No. 1980
3) API Well No. 47
Vi State Permit.

County

' STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
- DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
~ APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) _WELL TYPE: A oil / Gas s

“Millistone Creck
Rhson : Quadrangle: __Armle. Crove
7) DESIGNATED AGENT Jasenhi‘....\lanM
. Address  Post Office Drawer 40
W WV 26201

'mwm WY 26201

28201

OPOSED WELL WORK Dnll_x___/ Drill deeper__/ RednlL___/ Stlmulate_x_/
Plug off old formation__ /. Perforate new formauor;_/ !

*Other physlcal change in well (spec1fy) A GRS " -

1) GEOLOG]CAL TARGET FORMATION, Clinton A - !

2) Estimated depth of completed well, i : 4500

feet

Salt, T ASER T A

_feet.

3) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, i _"‘? " feet; F Ay ey
4) Approximate coal seam depths: i " Is coal being mined in the area? Yes___ ‘ /5 No_ " /
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM A i A : :
CASING OR SR SPECIFICATIONS * FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP 'PACKERS
TUBING TYPE i Weight ; 2 “ X OR SACKS 2
5 v Size Gnde per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conducior ) 11.%2// 17 b Sl 1L Kinds
Fresh water 2 it ST R
Coal it : Sizes
| Intermediate _ 8-5/% o e 3. 0l . 1000 “1000" to surface
" Production 4472 3 1y08 | n o 4500" 4500 as required|| pepths s
" Tubing M ity 52 i B £ SRUSE e :
ol Liners e e ; N 3 P Perforations:
: ! : £ Top Bottom

The named coal operator coaI owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notxfled that any ob_]ectlon they wish to make or
re required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be ﬁled w1th the Department of Mmes thhm flfteen (15) days after lhe recelpt ;
thls Apphcatlo by the Department i : ;

7 he fol wi g walve mus be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee
‘who has recorded a declaration under Code §22-4-20 if the permlt is to be lssued within ﬁfteen (15)

-days of the fllmg of the Apphcatlon
~ y e
The undersigned coal operator _/ owner " ) / lessee / of the coal under this well locatlon has

examined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been added to the mine map. The
undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of

the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.
1 5 By WM&'\’ / Fy o E
Its

Date: 4;’ 7

08/25/2023

Coal Owner



1) Date: 19
FORM 1V-2(B) COAL OWNER’S COPY
(Obverse) 2) Operator’s
7-83 Well No.
3) API Well No. _47
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas /
B (If ““Gas”’, Production / Underground storage /. ‘Deep /  Shallow /)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: __ 3! Watershed: 111 Creel
District: __ {1 enden) County: A8 Quadrangle: 1o
6) WELL OPERATOR ___ 11 (i) 1111 Inc 7) DESIGNATED AGENT _{ic: 74 Ir
Address Past Office | 4 Address yat OFF 41
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name erry Te OOk Name ndc 1line Yru
Address ywite 1 Rox 107 Address Pagt Office Drawer
1 o Y @ . )
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill__* __/ Drill  deeper / Redrill /  Stimulate__ %
Plug off old formation, / Perforate new formation /
Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, LAGTO
12) Estimated depth of completed well, feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, feet; salt feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor Kinds
Fresh water
Coal Sizes
Intermediate > & RI1Y £
Production -1 ! 11 Y Depths set
Tubing
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATOR, OWNER, OR LESSEE

The named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or
are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt
of this Application by the Department.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee
who has recorded a declaration under Code §22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)

days of the filing of the Application.

The undersigned coal operator

/ owner

WAIVE

/ lessee

/ of the coal under this well location has

examined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been added to the mine map. The
undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of

the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date: I/WM M = ?

9. &%

Bwaéy

Its

08/25/2023

Coal Owner



1) Date: 19

FORM IV-2(B) SURFACE OWNER'’S COPY
(Obverse) 2) Operator’s
7-83 Well No.
3) API Well No. _47
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil o ns /
B (If“Gas’”,Production ______/ Undergroundstorage ____ / Deep _ _/  Shallow /)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed:
District: County: Quadrangle:
6) WELL OPERATOR 7) DESIGNATED AGENT
Address Address

9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name
Address

8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED
Name i
Address

Drill / Drill deeper. / Redrill / Stimulate %
Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation /

Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION,

10) PROPOSED WELL WORK:

12) Estimated depth of completed well, feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, feet; salt feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No. /

15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor Kinds
Fresh water
Coal Sizes

Intermediate

Production Depths set
Tubing
Liners Perforations:

Top Bottom

The law requires a comment period for surface owners. However, the permit can be issued in less than 15 days from
the filing of the Application if the surface owner(s) of record sign(s) the following ‘‘Voluntary Statement of No Objection’’
on a facsimile of this surface owner’s copy of the Application.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

1 hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners on the reverse side of this Application for a Well Work Permit, and that I have received
copies of (1) a Notice of Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(A), (2) an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(B), (3) a survey plat
on Form IV-6, and (4) a Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form 1V-9, all for proposed well work on my surface land as described therein.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being issued based on those
materials.

(For execution by corporation, partnership, etc.) (For execution by natural persons)

t > :
NAME: Ik Jlrs . 8764
By (Signature)
Date:
Its Date. (Signature)

08/25/2023

Surface Owner



FORM IV-2(B) SURFACE OWNER’S COPY

Reverse

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS
AND
EXPLANATION OF METHODS AND TIME LIMITS TO COMMENT
ON OIL AND GAS WELL WORK PERMIT

The well operator named in the Notice and this Application and the attached materials is applying for a permit from the State to do oil or gas well drilling
or other well work. You are being served with these materials because surface owners have the right to file comments before the permit is issued. (NOTE: If
the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, in multiple heirship for example, then these materials were served on you because your name appeared
on the Sheriff’s tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these
materials.) See Chapter 22, Article 4 of the W. Va. Code. Permits are valid for 24 months.

If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify
the well operator named in the materials and the Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas in the West Virginia Department of Mines immediately.

NOTE: You are not required to file any comment at all.
Where to file comments and obtain additional information:

Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas
West Virginia Department of Mines

1615 Washington Street East

Charleston, West Virginia 25311

(304) 348-2057

Who may file comments? If you wish to file comments, you must be an owner of record of (1) an interest in the surface tract on which the well already is
or is about to be located, or (2) an interest in any other surface tract under the same oil or gas lease which will be utilized for roads or other land disturbances.

Time limits for comments. The law requires these materials to be delivered on or before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIFTEEN
(15) DAYS after the filing date to file your comments as provided in Methods for Filing Comments below. You may call the Administrator’s office at the
above telephone number to be sure of the date. However, if you have been contacted by the well operator, and if you have signed a ‘‘voluntary statement of no
objection’’ to any of the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator’s name and well number, and
the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps
or photographs to support your comments.

Methods for filing comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail at the Administrator’s office by the time stated above. Check with
your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or to arrange special expedited handling.

The Administrator for Oil and Gas has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on your comments on the following grounds:
‘(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons; or

‘(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective; or

“(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or

‘“(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.”’

If you want a copy of the permit as it is finally issued, or a copy of the order denying the permit, you should request a copy from the Administrator.

List of Water Testing Laboratories. The Administrator maintains a list of water testing laboratories which you can hire to test your water to establish
water quality prior to and after drilling. Contact the Adminisatrator’s office or an Oil and Gas Inspector to obtain a copy of the list.

08/2042003er



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION
CHARLESTON 25305

March 12, 1984

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
Department of Mines
Office of 0il and Gas

RE: APPLICATION FOR PERMIT #47- 053 - 0321 1g pRILL DEEP WELL

COMPANY : UNION DRILLING, INC.
FARM: MARLIN & PHYLLIS PRICE
COUNTY: MASON DISTRICT:__ CLENDENIN

The application of the above company is  APPROVED FOR CLINTON FORMAT ION
(APPROVED - DISAPPROVED)

Applicant HAS complied with the provisions of Chapter twenty-two,
HAS - HAS NOT

four-A (§22-L4A), of the Code of West Virginia, nineteen hundred and thirty-one
(1931), as amended, 0il and Gas Conservation Commission, as follows:

1. Provided a certified copy of duly acknowledged and recorded consent
and easement form from all surface owners; Yes

2. Provided a tabulation of all deep wells within one mile of the
proposed location, including the API number of the deep well, well
name, and the name and address of the operator, and, **

3. Provided a plat showing that the proposed location 1is a distance of
420 feet from the nearest unit boundary and showing the following

wells drilling to or capable of producing from the objective formation
within 3,000 feet of the proposed location: See **

bt
WK

053-0310 - 5050 Very truly yours,

LT

Petrolaum Engineer

LBL/rf

08/25/2023



FCRIVE])

V=33 A 184 Date April 23, 1984
(Rev 8-81) KPR &I Operator's
OIL & GAS DN‘SlONélﬂL st 333831 ﬁttgﬂ"iﬂ Wwell No. 1 - 1980
DEPT. OF. MIN Department of Hines Farm _pelia Honaker #1
@il and Gas gman API No.47 = 053 = 0321
WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE
WELL TYPE: O0il / Gas X / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
(If "as,” Proouctlon / Underground Storage / Deep  / Shallow x /)
IOCATION: Elevation: 735! Watershed Millstone Creek
District: cilendenin County  Mason Quadrangle Apple Grove

CCMPANY UNION DRILLING, INC.

)
ADDRESS P.O.Drawer 40,Buckhannon,WV 26201 Cagj_ng vsed in Left g?zp
- J h C.V t,Jr. e Bl S A
DESIGNATED AGENT - HE Tubing |Drilling|in Well | Cu. ft.
P.0.D 40,Buckhannon,WV 26201 :
ADDRESS rawer uc : . Slze
SURFACE. CWNER Marlin Price 20-16
Cord.
ADDRESS Apple Grove,WV 25502 13-10"
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER Same 9 5/8 905.50"
ADDRESS
8 5/8
OIL AND GAS INSPECIOR FOR THIS WORK
g Ry 7 2087.05' | 709.80' 1 59 cf
Jerry Tephabock ADDRESS Rt.l,Box 101-A,Ripley ,WV s 1/2
25271
PERMIT ISSUED 3/12/883
4 1/2 3386.20" 152 cf
DRILLING COMMENCED 3/30/84 3
DRILIING COMPLETED 4/4/84
2
IF APPLICABIE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REVORKING. VERRBAL PERMISSICN OBTAINED used
ON
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Clinton Depth  4500° feet
Depth of campleted well 3473' feet Rotary ¥ / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Freshjgos'isaqfeet; Salt feet
Coal seam depths: none Is coal being mined in the area? no
OPEN FLCW DATA -
Producing formation Huron Pay zone depth 3204 feet
Gas: Initial open flow  chow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/ad
Final open flow 84 Mcf/d Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests 6 daysl-mxmei

Static rock pressure not taken psig(surface measurement) after
(If applicable due to multiple completion--)

Second producing formation

Gas: Initial open flow

Final open flow

hours shut in
08/25/2023
Pay zone depth feet
Mcf/d 0il: 1Initial open flow BRbl/d
Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests
Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after

hours
hours shut in

‘(Contirue on reverse side)

YN

| S22 M)




o4 IV-35
(PEVEFSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

Dowell - 1 stage Foam Frac - 4/14/84
Huron - 2872/3204 - 60,000# 20/40 sand,235 Bbls water and 1,020,000 scf nitrogen

WELL IOG

RE2MARKS
FORMATION (QOLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET | BOTTCM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas

Sand & Shale 0 105 Damp @74'
Red Rock 105 310
Sand & Shale 310 1415 1" stream water @1095'
Big Lime 1415 1476
Big Injun 1545 1592 1" stream water @1544'
Sand & Shale 1592 1988
Berea 1988 2013
Upper Huron 2870 2884
Lower Huron 2920 3208 .
3473 T.D. gas show

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

UNION DRILLING,INC.
Well Operator

By: \ )W(, >~ /,,c, 08/25/2023 -
Date: Joseph C.Pettey,Vig; President of Production
4/23/84

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
"The term 'log’' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic

detailed geological record of all formations, including .

2!, encountered in the drilling of a well.” ’




B STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. 053 0321 Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)

apmae | s | ERr [ e

Company Union Drilling e i -
Size

Address

16 Kind of Packer
Farm

13
Well No 10 Sizc of
District. County_lMason 8%

6% Depth et ..
Drilling commenced

53/1 "':31 TROOD
Drilling completed________ Total depth_____________ D L K Euw

3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2_ MIAR 2 6 1984 Perf. bottom_______

o i GAS DIVISIDN &
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Liners UsolL : FRrk g
' DEPT. oF KV}LU#E_S__1 Perf. bottom_____

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

Starting to build road

N
b
b
(i
=
]



S, 26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No ) Well Ne
COMPANY. ; ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT. COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer ) Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED sizE

LOST

v

o

Mm*

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

St Nl Y eberoe



oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

KE@EWE}D

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oF MINES

Permit No. _0_13_021_ Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
s . : TUBING DRILLING WELL |
Company Inion Drilling
Size

Address

16. Kind of Packer_____
Farm

13
Well No 10 Sizeof
District County_Cabell | 8%

6% Depth set____
Drilling commenced

53/16
Drilling completed Total. deptho ...

. " P 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2= Perf. bottom_______
[nitial open flow, /10ths Water in____Inch | [iners Used Pert. top
' Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock prescure lbs hrs.

DATE

Dil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
- Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
3 30 84 Spud Date
4 1 84 TD (95/8 ran 24 jts for 905,50 feeb cement Dowell 230 sacs.
4 2 84 Drilling at 2043 feet,
/ ) /’ I/
L 2 8i ; . 08[25/2023

PRAD IO me 1 el T



YoRHL 46 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND @AS WEL.L S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer ) Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED IIIDGI".I CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | siZE LosT
4“

W

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.




e

1V-20

Obverse

1-84

- 25.04 Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste

N
e

$tate of West Birginia

Bepartment of Sines
@il and Gas Bivision
Charleston 25305

FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT

May 1, 1984
COMPANY  Union Drilling, Inc. PERMIT NO 053-0321 3/84
P. 0. Drawer 40 FARM & WELL NO Delia Honaker #1
i
Buckhannon, West Virginia 26201 DIST. & COUNTY Clendenin/Mason

IN COMPLIANCE
RULE DESCRIPTION YES NO

23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work

25.03 High-Pressure Drilling
16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite
15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing
15.02 Adequate Coal Casing
15.01 Adequate Production Casing
15.04 Adequate Cement Strength
15.05 = Cement Type
23.02 Maintained Access Roads
25.01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits
23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution
23.07 Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines
16.01 Well Records on Site .
16.02 Well Records Filed
7.05 Identification Markings

I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEAiij:fézéZZQZi
/

sxcnan;’ﬂx»«;? N A

\ DATE = = 99— & ==

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In acdordance
with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the ahbove well will remain under bopd

coverage for the life of the well. X
7L

Administrator-0il & Gas Division

Avgust 24, 198'4\+
DATE 08/25/2023

™S/ rs



304-472-4610

UNION DRILLING, INC. BiRnon wv2s201  PRODUCERS OF OIL AND GAS

February 29, 1984

Office of 0il and Gas
Department of Mines

1615 Washington Street East
Charleston, WV  25311-2192

Re: Permit No. 47-053-0321
UDI Well No. 1980

Gentlemen:

Attached please find a copy of '"Consent and Easement for Deep
Well for the Production of 0Oil and Gas'. Union Drilling, Inc.
intends to drill the subject well to a depth of approximately 4,500
feet to the Clinton Formation.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you should
need anything further, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Very truly yours,
UNION DRILLING, INC.

Patrick A. Brake
Land, Lease and Right-of-Way

PAB ;cka
Enclosure

08/25/2023
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CONSENT AND EASEMENT
FOR
DEEP WELL FOR THE PRODUCTION
OF OIL AND GAS

THIS AGREEMENT, Made and entered into this Qjﬁ day of Februara

, . 2 \
1984, by and vetween Marln F Brnee ®8 Playllis A P un oo B

, party of the first part, and UNION DRILLING, INC.,

P. 0. Drawer 40, Buckhannon, West Virginia 26201, party of the second part.
WITNESSETH: That the party of the first part for and in consideration
of the sum of One Dollar ($1.00) to them in hand paid by the party of the
second part, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents
do consent and grént unto the said party of the second part, its successors
and assigns a surface easement for the location of said deep well or wells,
together with all necessary'rights and privileges pertaining thereto, on the

surface of a certain tract or parcel of land situated in ( be(iem;f\‘

District, IWasom County, West Virginia, containing l;;gé
acres, more or less, and more fully bounded as follows:
On the —%‘&%by the lands of 3_—%\0.,\ egu}g_ll 3
On the East by the lands of M‘“-\‘\\; @Dm\cm} 6_ \O.u\‘\bf\ &54- 5
On the n-&?égtkby the lands of Lo.;ssvev\ F;“p\a:klo{\
On the g&uﬁ;by the lands of (§wyuen @L\d .

we

WHEREAS, Cyclops Corporation has assigned, transferred, and set over
unto the party of the second part, without warranty, all of that certain oil
and gas associated with hereinabove described tract of land, together with
all rights and privileges therein contained; and

WHEREAS, party of the second part prbposes to drill oil and gas well or
wells to a deep zone or formation within the meaning of West Virginia Code
22-4A-2(a) and (13); and

WHEREAS, West Virginia Code Chapter 22, Article 4A, Section 7(b)(4)
requires the written consent and easement therefor of all owners of the
surface of such tract or parcel of land upon which a deep well is to be
drilled; and

WHEREAS, the said party of the first part, for valuable consideration

does hereby consent to the location, drilling, and easement therﬁgf
1755023




08/25/2023
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CONSENT AND EASEMENT
FOR
DEEP WELL FOR THE PRODUCTION
OF OIL AND GAS

THIS AGREEMENT, Made and entered into this 21:313& day of ink)ﬂACuuu\ s
184, by ana berween Marha F Oriee % Villis k Pree don B

, party of the first part, and UNION DRILLING, INC.,

P. 0. Drawer 40, Buckhannon, West Virginia 26201, party of the second part.
WITNESSETH: That the party of the first part for and in consideration
of the sum of One Dollar ($1.00) to, them in hand paid by the party of the
second part, the receipt of which is hereby.acknowledged, by these presents
do consent and grant unto the said éarty of the second part, its successors
and assigns a surface easement for the location of said deep well or wells,
together with all necessary rights and privileges pertaining thereto, on the

1 N
surface of a certain tract or parcel of land situated in <:,\e.gig,“,\¥

District, N\ Asren County, West Virginia, containing 'Eéﬁy

acres, more or less, and more fully bounded as follows:
SETIN, -
i, e BEEE By 10 Tapde o s Haie il :
On the East by the lands of MH\l\z é._bu“cpag\ ﬁkm-lbf\ &fyL
J 7 AY

”@:\{»’ — i
On the-Nes%“by the lands of z_xgzje. }v,‘kk*\ﬂﬁﬁ‘

S 4 -~
On the Seu&g;by the lands of (il uyaw “ﬂQ)‘L\ i

we

e

WHEREAS, Cyclops Corporation has assigned, transferred, and set over
unto the party of the second part, without warranty, all of that certain oil
and gas associated with hereinabove described tract of land, together with
all rights and privileges therein contained; and

WHEREAS, party of the second part proposes to drill oil and gas well or
wells to a deep zone or formation within the meaning of West Virginia Code
22-4A-2(a) and (13); and

WHEREAS, West Virginia Code Chapter 22, Article 4A, Section 7(b) (4)
requires the written consent and easement therefor of all owners of the
surface of such tract or parcel of land upon which a deep well is to be
drilled; and

WHEREAS, the said party of the first part, for valuable consi&.a/zzﬁézoz3

does hereby consent to the location, drilling, and easement thereto and




soon 274 0487

therefrom, of Union Drilling, Inc. Well No. quig} upon heretofore

described real estate and now desires ‘to Provide written documentation of
the same to comply with the aforementioned Code Provisions.

The said party of the first Part further grants and conveys to Union

Drilling, Inc., its Successors and assigns, a right of way or easement for

for any and all necessary purposes in connection with the drilling, fracturing,

operating and maintenance of said deep well. 71t is €xpressly understood and

agreed that Union Drilling, inc., its successors and assigns, shall have the
right to grade, drain and rock or otherwise improve said right of way or

easement and to operate men and equipment thereover, with the width of said

As part of the consideration for this €asement, Union Drilling, Inc.,
Covenants, warrants, and agrees that, upon completion of itg dfilling
operations for said deep well, it will Place the traveled portion of said
easement in a pgssable condition,

Union Drilling, Inc. covenants and warrants that it will restore any
surface which is disturbed in connection with its drilling operations gpon

the premises in accordance with the terms of its drilling permit and the

laws of the State of West Virginia. Union Drilling, Inc., agrees to repair or

replace any fences which are damaged.

i il gy ot
WITNESS the following signatures and seals this 23 ay

?;%bruaapi ’ 198_&:3

- Dt [riis

T /4 /) .
/ ;
y v SEIP
S ol g Ll s
4 s /




oor 2 14 e 488

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF YW\ et
o ey A

ad_a ,» a Notary Public in and for

ttl ) 2. N

()‘k%n(‘j A Pnc.u_. bess cuni b \;Klu‘_(‘\d

, TO-WIT:

, whose name is signed to the writing
attached hereto, bearing date the 7. 5"‘(& day of E )
(o] e A A S

I State.

Given under my hand this Lﬁ'ﬁi day of (=)
CAAN 4

My commission expires %%ﬂn‘cg [({(“

7 k2
/7

This Instrument Was Prepared by
Patrick A. Brake

Union Drilling, Inc.

P. 0. Drawer 40

Buckhannon, WV 26201

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
County of Mason, to-wit:

1, JOSEPHINE T. HANES, Clerk of
the County Commission of said County,
do hereby certify that the foregoing writ-
ing was this day produced to me in my
said office, and together with the certi-
ficate thereto annexed, was duly admitted
to record therein.

LL i C. & H. #81343

e ————

' STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF MASON, TO WIT:

= Notafy Public S

W

pe

A

Given under my hand this 7/0, "OA /717'"k

,4,_"2.2/ ___day uf_"_,ié:é’:‘_,'_,_p_l‘)&
%@7A\L O, z/{z"\b/ Clerk.

b

IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION:

I, JOSEPHINE T. HANES, CLERK OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION IN AF‘JD FOR THE COUNTY OF MASON, STATE
OF WEST VIRGINIA, HAVING A SEAL, HEREBY CERTIFY THE ABOVE AND FOREGOING TO BE A FULL, TRUE AND
COMPLETE PHOTOCOPY OF THE ORIGINAL PAPER AS ON RECORD IN THIS OFFICE.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND THE SEAL OF SAID OFFICE AT THE CITY OF POINT PLEASANT, COUNTY OF MASON,
1984.

AND THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, THIS

DAY OF
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FILENO.BKSl P35 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
DRAWING NO.__ THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
SCALE_l' =500 KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-
ACCURACY _[. 200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART-
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES.
ELEVATIONRoad Forks (SIGNED)__C .5 .3 oRleu 4.

EL. G000 il Sl PLACE SEAL HERE
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE _MARCH 7 19 83
WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S WELL NO. (930 (1
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS AP WELL NO.

FORM IV-6 47 — 0353 — 0321-Rev
(8-78) STATE  COUNTY PERMIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL TYPE: OIL ___GAS.X_LIQUID INJECTION___ WASTE DISPOSAL —
(IF “GAS.”) PRODUCTION A_STORAGE __DEEP_X _SHALLOW__
LOCATION: ELEVATION_120.00°  WATERSHED M ILLSTONE CREEK
DISTRICT _CLE NDERNIN COUNTY MASON
QUADRANGLE_ APPLE GROVE 7.5°
SURFACE OWNER_MARLIN PRICE ACREAGE 126
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER DELLA HONAKER ETAL LEASE ACREAGE 2@
LEASE NO.C-2-174 08/25/2023
PROPOSED WORK: DRILLX_CONVERT__DRILL DEEPER_REDRILL—FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE 4 PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION___PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION___OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
PLUG AND ABANDON___ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG :
TARGET FORMATION CLENTON ESTIMATED DEPTH_4S0Q0
WELL OPERATORUALON DRILLING [NC. DESIGNATED AGENT.JOSEPNH VANZIANT
ADDRESS .20 DRAWER 4Q ADDRESS_P.O. DRAVWER &0
_BUCKHANNON WY 2620] BUCKHANNON WY 26201

BIAS BLUEPRINT INC. Huntington. W.V.
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FILENO..BKS8| P35 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
DRAWING.'.!_O. : THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
SCALE _[ =500 KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-
ACCURACY [ 200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART-
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES.
ELEVATION Road Forks (SIGNED)_S._-A_\;.% Q.. R
?_GOO'S.E_.ﬁ LoC. RPE 92
EL.610.00° - = Uis PLACE SEAL HERE
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE_NOV 29 1983
WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR’'S WELL NO._L280 (1
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS AP! WELL NO.
FORM IV-6 47 _ 043 — 032/
(878) STATE  COUNTY PERMIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL TYPE: OIL __GAS X_LIQUID INJECTION___ WASTE DISPOSAL —
(IF “GAS."”) PRODUCT!ON)S_STORAGE__DEEP__SHALLOW2<_.
LOCATION: ELEVATION_235.33  WATER SHED_MILLSTONE CREEK
DISTRICT CLENDENIN COUNTY MASON
QUADRANGLE APPLE GROVE 7.5
SURFACE OWNER _MARLIN PRICE ACREAGE _f26
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER_DELLA HONAKER ETAL LEASE ACREAGE 126
LEASE NO. C-2-174
PROPOSED WORK: DRILLX_CONVERT _DRILL DEEPER__HEDRILL__FRACTURE oR (08/25/2023
STIMULATE _X_PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION___PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION — OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
PLUG AND ABANDON__ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG —
TARGET FORMATION NIAN SHALE ESTIMATED DEPTH ()
WELL OPERATOR_UNION DRILLING DESIGNATED AGENT JoSeEPH VANZANT
ADDRESS _F:0- DRAWER 40 ADDRESS__P.0. DRAWER 40
BUCKHANNON, WVA 2620l BUCKHANNON WVA 2620/

BIAS BLUEPRINT INC. Huntington. W.V.






